Saturday, May II. 2024 9 a.m. Blessing I Hor

Judge: Michelle Enforf

Rain or Shine

Tuscola County Fairgrounds - Entrance located on M81 next to Pizza Hut NO FEES FOR CLASSES = FULLY SPONSORED by

Colling Church of the Nazarene

Blessing of the pleasure horses and riders provided by Pastor Karen Wolfe,, Colling Church of the Nazarene I.Showmanship 20 & Over

2.Showmanship 16-19 3.Showmanship 13-15

- 4. Showmanship 12 & Under
- 5. Showmanship Pony/Mini
- 6. Showmanship Cloverbuds (5-7)

7. Jumping in Hand- Pony/Mini

- 8. English Pleasure 16 & Over
- 9. English Pleasure 15 & Under
- 10. English Equitation 16 & Over 11.English Pleasure 15 & Under
- 12.W/T Young/Green Horse (Any Seat)
- 13.W'T inexperienced rider (Any Seat) 14.Cloverbud Leadline (Not to ride in any other non-Cloverbud

class.)

- 15. Mini Driving
- 16. Western Pleasure 20 & Over

17. Western Pleasure 16-19 18. Western Pleasure 13-15

- 19. Western Pleasure 12 & Under
- 20. Horsemanship 20& Over
- 21.Horsemanship 16-19
- 22. Horsemanship 13-15
- 23. Horsemanship 12 and Under

Blessing of the speed horses and riders provided by Pastor Karen Wolfe, Colling Church of the Nazarene

24. Indiana Flag Race 16 & Over

Indiana Flag Race 15 & Under
 Cloverleaf 16 & Over
 Cloverleaf 15 & Under
 Polebending 16 & Over
 Polebending 15 & Under
 Speed & Action 16 & Over
 Speed & Action 15 & Under

Show Fully Sponsored by Colling Church of the Nazarene Food Provided

<u>Trail - Juged Separately 12:00-2 pm</u> 32. Trail In Hand 33. Trail Open 34. Trail Cloverbud (5-7)

> A great opportunity to for the first time off the farm for 2024 and fellowship with friends! No show clothes, clipping, or washing required. Age is as of January I, 2024 4-H rules apply Negative Coggins test required upon of entry One entry per rider per class Online entries will be available May I-9.

> > ACTION AND ALL

Colling Church of the Nazarene, 4-H Horse Leaders, Tuscola Co. Fair Assn, and the city of Care are not responsible for any injury or damage to any participant, animal, or spectator, nor for loss of or stolen items

For more information

contact Janet

Swarthout at

(989)423-0576 or

jkswar@yahoo.com

row Your Stoortsmanship TO A CONTRACT

Sportsmanship is more important than winning or losing; than any individual accomplishment you will earn all year. How you react when you win (with humility) and when you lose (with grace) is what will define you. All of your hard work can be undone in one moment of poor sportsmanship.

## OF THE MEMBER-SHOWMAN . .

- Accept and understand the seriousness of your responsibility, and the privilege of representing your club, family, and community.
- Live up to the standards of sportsmanship established by 4-H and your club.
- Learn the rules of showing thoroughly and discuss them with parents, spectators, and fellow showmen. This will assist both them and you in the achievement of a better understanding and appreciation of showing.
- Treat competitors the way you would like to be treated, as a guest or friend. Who better than you can understand the hard work and team effort that is required of showing?
- Refrain from taunting, trash talking or making any kind of derogatory remarks to or about your competitors, judges, or show committee.
- Wish opponents good luck before classes and congratulate them in a sincere manner following either success or setback.
- Respect the integrity and judgment of the judge and show committee. The judges and show committees are doing
  their best to help promote you and showing in our county. Treating them with respect, even if you disagree with
  their judgment, will only make a positive impression of you, your club, and 4-H in the eyes of the judges and all
  others at the event.
- Remember that there is a difference between gamesmanship and sportsmanship. Sportsmanship demands that we not try to push the limits of the rules to gain an advantage in competition
- .Be an exemplary role model at the trailer and in the show and practice arenas.

<u>Win with humility; lose with grace;</u> <u>do both with dignity!</u>

This show is sponsored by the Colling Church of the Nazarene, 5063 Colling Rd, Unionville. Visit us on Facebook or at www.collingnazarene.com. We are here for you!